Novelo, Lilia ‘ '

Subject: ' FW: 2/22/16 Agenda #15 Cordova Project

From: "J.P. Walsh" <j.p.walsh@sbcglobal.net>

Date: February 19, 2016 at 11:25:00 AM PST

To: Terry Tornek <ttornek@cityofpasadena.net>; Andy Wilson <awilson@cityofpasadena.net>, Tyron
Hampton <thampton@cityofpasadena.net>, Margaret McAustin <mmcaustin@cityofpasadena.net>, John
Kennedy <jkennedy@cityofpasadena.net>, Gene Masuda <gmasuda@cityofpasadena.net>, Victor Gordo
<vgordo@cityofpasadena.net>, Steve Madison <smadison@cityofpasadena.net>

Cc: Mark Jomsky <mjomsky@cityofpasadena.net> S

Subject: 2/22/16 Agenda #15 Cordova Project

Reply-To: "J.P. Walsh" <j.p.walsh@sbcglobal.net>

Re: -
City Council 2/22/16 Meeting, Agenda #15, Cordova Road Diet Project

\

Honorable Mayor and Councilmembers:

As the owner of three properties along Cordova Street, | wish to express
my wholehearted support for this project, for more bicycle and pedestrian
friendly and desirable neighborhoods and safer streets from PCC to the
Del Mar Station. ‘

Respectfully,
John Walsh

“copy: City Clerk
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